FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



United Way of St. Clair County 1723 Military Street Port Huron, MI 48060 810.985.8169

PRESS RELEASE 5-1-19

United Way of St. Clair County (UWSCC) announces their first of four waves of programs to be funded by their 2018 Campaign. Each of these programs fall into UWSCC's **Teaching Youth Life Skills** Impact Area. A total of over \$81,000 is being released to the programs below to help our community's youth to have a stronger bridge into young adulthood.

| Program | Affiliated Organization |
|---|---|
| Cypress Place ~ Street Outreach Drop-in Center Program for Engaged Youth | The Harbor |
| Girl Engagement Initiative for At-risk Youth | Girl Scouts of Southeast Michigan |
| Recreation Outreach | SONS |
| Scoutreach: Opportunities and Life Skills for Youth in High Risk Scenarios | MI Crossroads Council, Boy Scouts of America |
| Financial Support for Disadvantaged Youth | MI Crossroads Council, Boy Scouts of America |
| Talented TENTH | SONS |
| Leadership Experience Financial Assistance | Girl Scouts of Southeast Michigan |
| Inclusive Youth Social Recreation | The Arc of St. Clair County |

Programs and funding for the three remaining Impact Areas will be announced throughout the summer; one Impact Area per month.

For additional information, please contact: Douglas A. Dolph - Executive Director

ddolph@uwstclair.org 810.985.8169 ext.127

About United Way of St. Clair County

The United Way of St. Clair County was founded in 1924. Its mission is to mobilize the community of St. Clair County to raise funds and resources to meet identified human service needs with the highest level of accountability and community involvement. For more information, visit <u>www.uwstclair.org</u>.

#